Clearfield County Allocations For 2016

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension

2016 Borough of Brisbin $1,880.86

2016 Borough of Burnside $977.49

2016 Borough of Chester Hill $4,276.83 $1,187.29

2016 Borough of Clearfield $300.00 $30,700.75 $94,434.21

2016 Borough of Coalport $2,140.59

2016 Borough of Curwensville $11,679.39 $34,997.16

2016 Borough of Glen Hope $795.54

2016 Borough of Grampian $1,562.83

2016 Borough of Houtzdale $3,526.07

2016 Borough of Irvona $2,700.06

2016 Borough of Lumber City

2016 Borough of Mahaffey $1,439.39

2016 Borough of New Washington $343.11

2016 Borough of Newburg $406.93

2016 Borough of Osceola Mills $4,805.18

2016 Borough of Ramey $2,045.49

2016 Borough of Troutville $1,054.04

2016 Borough of Wallaceton $1,348.77

2016 Borough of Westover $1,605.45

2016 City of DuBois $900.00 $40,706.28 $266,853.41

2016 Township of Beccaria $8,550.06 $2,740.66

2016 Township of Bell $4,314.05

2016 Township of Bigler $6,205.46 $5,579.24

2016 Township of Bloom $2,385.97

2016 Township of Boggs $9,277.11 $15,881.90

2016 Township of Bradford $16,026.91 $12,377.49

2016 Township of Brady $10,243.79 $5,904.03

2016 Township of Burnside $5,383.22

2016 Township of Chest $2,856.86

2016 Township of Cooper $13,058.34 $16,677.54
** $4,374.64

2016 Township of Covington $3,215.44 $3,192.44

2016 Township of Decatur $21,244.66 $27,119.53

2016 Township of Ferguson $2,762.13

2016 Township of Girard $3,092.48 $13,123.93

2016 Township of Goshen $2,509.83
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Township of Graham
Township of Greenwood
Township of Gulich
Township of Huston
Township of Jordan
Township of Karthaus
Township of Knox
Township of Lawrence
Township of Morris

Township of Penn
Township of Pike
Township of Pine
Township of Sandy
Township of Union
Township of Woodward

$7,064.75
$2,040.37
$6,264.28
$6,869.80
$2,462.02
$3,679.88
$3,177.97
$40,580.31
$13,664.68

$6,378.73
$11,537.67
$578.80
$66,699.25
$5,073.96
$15,589.01

$2,531.20

$109,366.15

$17,498.58
** $4,374.65

$5,276.81
$13,022.38
$174,985.84

$6,231.07



