Clearfield County Allocations For 2016

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

** Indicates Regional Payment

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2016	Borough of Brisbin		\$1,880.86		
2016	Borough of Burnside		\$977.49		
2016	Borough of Chester Hill		\$4,276.83		\$1,187.29
2016	Borough of Clearfield	\$300.00	\$30,700.75		\$94,434.21
2016	Borough of Coalport		\$2,140.59		
2016	Borough of Curwensville		\$11,679.39		\$34,997.16
2016	Borough of Glen Hope		\$795.54		
2016	Borough of Grampian		\$1,562.83		
2016	Borough of Houtzdale		\$3,526.07		
2016	Borough of Irvona		\$2,700.06		
2016	Borough of Lumber City				
2016	Borough of Mahaffey		\$1,439.39		
2016	Borough of New Washington		\$343.11		
2016	Borough of Newburg		\$406.93		
2016	Borough of Osceola Mills		\$4,805.18		
2016	Borough of Ramey		\$2,045.49		
2016	Borough of Troutville		\$1,054.04		
2016	Borough of Wallaceton		\$1,348.77		
2016	Borough of Westover		\$1,605.45		
2016	City of DuBois	\$900.00	\$40,706.28		\$266,853.41
2016	Township of Beccaria		\$8,550.06		\$2,740.66
2016	Township of Bell		\$4,314.05		
2016	Township of Bigler		\$6,205.46		\$5,579.24
2016	Township of Bloom		\$2,385.97		
2016	Township of Boggs		\$9,277.11		\$15,881.90
2016	Township of Bradford		\$16,026.91		\$12,377.49
2016	Township of Brady		\$10,243.79		\$5,904.03
2016	Township of Burnside		\$5,383.22		
2016	Township of Chest		\$2,856.86		
2016	Township of Cooper		\$13,058.34		\$16,677.54 ** \$4,374.64
2016	Township of Covington		\$3,215.44		\$3,192.44
2016	Township of Decatur		\$21,244.66		\$27,119.53
2016	Township of Ferguson		\$2,762.13		
2016	Township of Girard		\$3,092.48		\$13,123.93
2016	Township of Goshen		\$2,509.83		

2016	Township of Graham	\$7,064.75	
2016	Township of Greenwood	\$2,040.37	
2016	Township of Gulich	\$6,264.28	\$2,531.20
2016	Township of Huston	\$6,869.80	
2016	Township of Jordan	\$2,462.02	
2016	Township of Karthaus	\$3,679.88	
2016	Township of Knox	\$3,177.97	
2016	Township of Lawrence	\$40,580.31	\$109,366.15
2016	Township of Morris	\$13,664.68	\$17,498.58 ** \$4,374.65
2016	Township of Penn	\$6,378.73	\$5,276.81
2016	Township of Pike	\$11,537.67	\$13,022.38
2016	Township of Pine	\$578.80	
2016	Township of Sandy	\$66,699.25	\$174,985.84
2016	Township of Union	\$5,073.96	
2016	Township of Woodward	\$15,589.01	\$6,231.07